### Extended Day Information 2023/2024

All Extended Day families will be charged a \$25 registration fee per student. This fee will be billed as a onetime payment in your FACTS account.

Please review and choose a plan or drop in, whichever best fits your family's needs. Plans can be changed if you need to add or subtract hours by contacting Mrs. Stich. Extended day charges will be entered into your FACTS account and be deducted monthly just like tuition. If you have questions, please email <u>astich@holyspiritflames.org</u> and Mrs. Stich will assist you.

## Early Dismissal Days

Families will be billed hourly for the extra hours you use on early dismissal days at the rates of \$8.75 per hr. 1 child, \$13.90 per hr. 2 children, and \$19.00 per hr. 3 children.

This year there will be two days, September  $5^{th}$  and October  $27^{th}$  where school is closed, but extended day will be offered at the drop-in rate from 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. on a reservation basis. It will be offered to our currently enrolled extended day first.

#### **Drop In Care**

Drop-in care is offered for families who do not commit to a plan. The cost is \$8.75 per hr. 1 child, \$13.90 per hr. 2 children, \$19.00 per hr. 3 children, and \$24.15 per hr. 4 children. The registration fee will be charged after the 2<sup>nd</sup> use of ext. day.

# Drop Off/Pick Up

Students for morning care will be dropped at door #6 at the back of the cafeteria. An adult must accompany them and sign in with the teacher on duty. After care students are picked up either on the preschool playground (PK & K) or in the cafeteria. Students must be signed out with the teacher.

#### Late Pick Up

All families who do not pick up students from Extended Day by 6 P.M. will be charged a fee. The cost will be \$5.00 per child per minute after 6 P.M. If a family is late more than three times, the family will be asked to make other arrangements for their students. If your student(s) are not picked up on time from carline they will be brought to extended day. The drop in fee will be charged to your FACTS account.

#### Extended Day Rates 2023/24

#### **Morning Only**

# of Students	1 Day A.M.	2 Day A.M.	3 Day A.M.	4 Day A.M.	5 Day A.M.
	Plan	Plan	Plan	Plan	Plan
1	\$27.50 per	\$55.00 per	\$82.50 per	\$110.00 per	\$122.50 per
	month	month	month	month	month
2	\$50 per month	\$100 per	\$150.00 per	\$200.00 per	\$212.15 per
		month	month	month	month
3	\$63.30 per	\$136.60 per	\$205.00 per	\$273.35 per	\$285.60 per
	month	month	month	month	month

#### Afternoon Only

# of Students	1 Day 1 hr. P.M.	1 Day 2 hr. P.M	1 Day 3 hr. P.M.
1	\$28.00 per month	\$56.00 per month	\$84.00 per month
2	\$51.00 per month	\$103 per month	\$154 per month
3	\$70.00 per month	\$140.00 per month	\$210.00 per month

# of Students	2 Day 1 hr. P.M.	2 Day 2 hr. P.M Plan	2 Day 3 hr. P.M.
1	\$56 per month	\$112 per month	\$168.00 per month
2	\$80.00 per month	\$160 per month	\$240.00 per month
3	\$98.00 per month	\$196.00 per month	\$294.00 per month

# of Students	3 Day 1 hr. P.M. Plan	3 Day 2 hr. P.M. Plan	3 Day 3 hr. P.M. Plan
1	\$84.00 per month	\$168.00 per month	\$252.00 per month
2	\$154 per month	\$308.00 per month	\$462.00 per month
3	\$211 per month	\$422.00 per month	\$633.00 per month

# of Students	4 Day 1 hr. P.M. Plan	4 Day 2 hr. P.M. Plan	4 Day 3 hr. P.M.
1	\$113.00 per month	\$226.00 per month	\$339.00 per month
2	\$204.00 per month	\$408.00 per month	\$612.00 per month
3	\$281.00 per month	\$562.00 per month	\$843.00 per month

# of Students	5 Day 1 hr. P.M. Plan	5 Day 2 hr. P.M. Plan	5 Day 3 hr. P.M. Plan
1	\$140.00 per month	\$280 per month	\$399.00 per month
2	\$218.00 per month	\$436.00 per month	\$621.00 per month
3	\$293.00 per month	\$586.00 per month	\$834.00 per month

**A.M. & P.M.** If you need both A.M. and P.M. your cost will be the sum of the two plans. You can choose different amounts of days in a.m. vs. p.m. For example: 3 day a.m. + 5 day p.m.